

**Arenac County Road Commission
Aggregate Materials**

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Aggregate Materials	R.E. Glancy Bessinger Quarry	R.E. Glancy Lehman Quarry	R.E. Glancy Omer Quarry	Bunting
2NS Sand	-	-	-	\$7.82/ton
Class II Fill	-	-	-	\$4.78/ton
21A	-	-	-	-
21AA	\$15.00/ton	\$14.00/ton	\$15.85/ton	-
22A	-	-	\$15.85/ton	\$10.29/ton
23A	\$15.00/ton	\$14.00/ton	\$15.85/ton	\$10.29/ton
Limestone 1" Road Mix	\$15.00/ton	\$14.00/ton	\$15.85/ton	-
Limestone 1 1/2" Road Mix	\$15.00/ton	\$14.00/ton	\$15.85/ton	-
Limestone 2" Road Mix	\$15.00/ton	-	\$15.85/ton	-
Rip Rap (plain)	-	-	\$35.00/ton	-
Rip Rap (heavy)	-	-	CALL	-
Top Soil (screened)	-	-		\$16.38/ton

Glancy (Bessinger) - Certified Truck Scale, Loading Tuesday & Wednesday or available by appointment

Glancy (Lehman) - No Truck Scale on site, Can use Omer's Scale or go on 1.3 tons per yard factor,
ACRC Loads Material

Glancy (Omer) - Certified Truck Scale at Omer, Loading Monday through Friday

Bunting - picked up pricing

Arenac County Road Commission Bituminous Cold Patch Mixes

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Materials	Unique Paving Materials	Ace - Saginaw Paving Co.		
QPR - Plant Pickup	-	\$130.00/ton		
QPR - Standish	-	-		
CP-6 - Plant Pickup	-			
CP-6 - Standish	-			
UPM - Plant Pickup	\$124.00/ton			
UPM - Standish	\$133.60/ton			

Unique - Due to the unprecedented and volatile increases in raw materials, prices may or may not be firm for the duration of the bid. Prices may need to be reevaluated at next production. Written notice will be given in advance if any increases occur.

Ace - Saginaw - I-75 & M-13 Saginaw, 50 tons loads

Arenac County Road Commission Calcium Chloride and Mineral Well Brine

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Company/Materials	Delivered	Continuous Application		
Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales				
Dust Control				
26% Mineral Well Brine	-	-		
28% Calcium Chloride	-	-		
35% Calcium Chloride	\$0.645/gal	\$0.685/gal		
Ice Control				
26% Mineral Well Brine	-	-		
28% Calcium Chloride	-	-		
32% Calcium Chloride	\$0.628/gal	-		
35% Calcium Chloride	-	-		
Eastern Dust Control				
Dust Control				
26% Mineral Well Brine	\$0.24/gal	\$0.24/gal		
28% Calcium Chloride	-	-		
35% Calcium Chloride	-	-		
Ice Control				
26% Mineral Well Brine	\$0.24/gal	\$0.367/gal		
28% Calcium Chloride	-	-		
35% Calcium Chloride	-	-		

Liquid Calcium Chloride Sales - 32% calcium price based on 5,000 gallon loads

**Arenac County Road Commission
Corrugated Steel Culvert Pipe (per foot)**

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Materials	St. Regis Culvert	Cadillac Culvert	Jensen Bridge & Supply Co.		
16 Gauge - 12"	\$7.50	\$7.55	\$7.00		
16 Gauge - 15"	\$9.00	\$9.37	\$8.50		
16 Gauge - 18"	\$11.25	\$11.53	\$10.40		
16 Gauge - 24"	\$14.25	\$15.56	\$14.15		
14 Gauge - 24"	\$18.48	\$19.68	\$19.30		
14 Gauge - 30"	\$23.10	\$24.34	\$22.68		
14 Gauge - 36"	\$27.72	\$29.55	\$28.20		
			-		
12 Gauge - 36"	\$38.22	\$42.94	\$40.45		
12 Gauge - 48"	\$50.05	\$52.94	\$52.90		
Polyethylene - 12"	-	-	-		
Polyethylene - 15"	-	-	-		
Polyethylene - 18"	-	-	-		
Polyethylene - 24"	-	-	-		

St. Regis Culvert - Prices firm 60 days from bid date & Minimum load to include delivery \$7,500.00

ETA = 3 to 6 weeks ARO

Cadillac Culvert - Prices include full truck delivery to your yard of jobsite, for less than truck loads quantities

freight charges may apply

Jensen - Pricing is good for 60 days of bid, No delivery charge or minimum

Arenac County Road Commission Equipment Rental

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Supplied and Operated

Equipment	Killingbeck's Excavating	Wangler & Sons Trucking	Ruse Trucking				
Bulldozer Standard (Midsize)	\$100.00	-	\$125.00				
Bulldozer Wide Track (Midsize)	\$100.00	-	-				
Excavator (Mini)	\$85.00	-	-				
Excavator (Midsize)	\$125.00	-	\$150.00				
Excavator (Midsize Long Stick)	\$125.00	-	-				
Excavator (Large)	\$150.00	-	\$200.00				
Excavator (Large Long Stick)	\$175.00	-	-				
Skid Steer (Midsize)	-	-	\$125.00				
Wheel Loader (Midsize)	\$125.00	-	\$125.00				
Grader (Midsize)	-	-	-				
Roller (MidSize)	\$75.00	-	\$175.00				
Tractor Mower (Brush/Grass)	-	-	-				
Trucking - Tandem	\$85.00	\$108.50	\$100.00				
Trucking - Lead	\$125.00	\$134.50	\$150.00				
Trucking - Double	\$150.00	\$150.00	-				
Trucking - V Bottom	-	\$150.00	-				
Compact Track Loader	-	-	-				
Scraper	-	-	-				

Arenac County Road Commission Equipment Rental

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Supplied

Equipment	AIS Construction	Alta Equipment					
Bulldozer Standard (Midsize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Bulldozer Wide Track (Midsize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Excavator (Mini)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Excavator (Midsize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Excavator (Midsize Long Stick)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Excavator (Large)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Excavator (Large Long Stick)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Skid Steer (Midsize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Wheel Loader (Midsize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Grader (Midsize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Roller (MidSize)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Tractor Mower (Brush/Grass)	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Trucking - Tandem	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Trucking - Lead	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Trucking - Double	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Trucking - V Bottom	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Compact Track Loader	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					
Scraper	Pricing on File	Pricing on File					

Arenac County Road Commission Grader Blades

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Materials	Winter Equipment Company	Wear Parts & Equipment	St. Regis Culvert Inc.	Shults Equipment	Michigan Cat
Special Hardened					
3/4" x 8" SBC (serrated)	\$24.91/Ft	-	\$26.85/Ft	\$21.75/Ft	\$23.08/Ft
5/8" x 7/8" x 8" SBC	\$30.16/Ft	-	-	\$22.70/Ft	\$23.34/Ft
8" / 8" x 108" Reverse Curved (wing blade)	\$166.24/Ft	-	-	\$15.50/Ft	-
Radius Wing Shoe 10" x 5" Hardened or	-	-	-	\$159.00/Ea	-
Radius Wing Shoe 10" x 5" Hni Hard or	-	-	-	-	-
Carbide Tip Inserts					
Pacal Bits or Equal (PS2244-28FS)	\$7.20/Tool (325 piece)	\$8.79/Tool (350 piece)	-	\$9.00/ea (325 piece)	-

Winter - Quoting double bevel curved heat treated, no charge freight, minimum order value 6,000

Wear Parts & Equip. - Prices subject to tariffs, Prices valid six months from bid opening date-new quote required after that, Factory only ships full boxes-quantity on quote adjusted to 350 pcs, Bits in stock ship 1 day ARO

St. Regis - Serrated blades are double bevel curve, not single bevel. Alternate 3/4" x 8" DBL TH Serrated - 5/8" 7/8" blade is a proprietary items. Pricing is not firm and subject to applicalbe tariffs, any changes in trariffs will be reflected in final pricing

Shults Equipment - Prices firm until March 28, 2025, Blades based on a minmum 42,000 lbs order
No minimum order for wing shoes and bits

Michigan Cat - Alt Bid for 5/8" / 7/8" SBC. Bidding on ALT for 3/4" thick, ALT for SBC serrated.
Bidding DBC serrated

Arenac County Road Commission
Steel Fence Posts, Sign Posts, and Delineator Post

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Materials	Dornbos Sign Inc.		
7 Foot Galv. Delineator Post, 1.12 lbs	\$11.90/ea		
14 Foot Galv. U-Post, 3 lbs	\$62.13/ea		
13 Foot Steel (Painted) U-Post, 3 lbs	\$42.94/ea		
14 Foot Steel (Painted) U-Post, 3 lbs	\$46.25/ea		
16 Foot Steel (Painted) U-Post, 3 lbs	\$52.83/ea		

Dornbos Sign Inc. Post Manufacturer: Franklin Industries

Arenac County Road Commission Tires and Tubes

Bid opening February 10, 2025

Materials	Pomp's Tire		
Repair			
Medium Truck Mount or Dismount	\$24.00		
Section Repair	\$30.00		
Recondition Wheel Rim	\$41.00		
Tire Disposal	\$12.00		
TR 573 Value Stem	\$7.00		
New Tires			
11.00 R 22.5 14 Ply Traction TD	\$355.00		
315-80 R22.5 Steering	\$570.42		
385/65 R22.5 J Steering	\$602.78		
12R 22.5 Steering	\$388.54		
12R 22.5 14 Ply Traction TD	\$479.59		
Retreads			
11.00 R 22.5 14 Ply	\$239.93		
12R 22.5	\$258.97		
Tractor Tires			
400-80 R24 Snow Type	\$1,187.14		
400-80 R34 Snow Type	\$1,840.50		
440/80-30	-		
17.5-25 Snow Type	-		